
Updated: January 13, 2026 

HPD Application Updates  

Pending 

Request 
# 

Org Type Status Data Type Medi-
Cal 
Data? 

Access 
Type 

Predicted 
Meeting 
Date 

Request Summary 

CS000 
2887 

University Unpaid Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Direct N/A Analyzing childhood epilepsy in the 
US. 

CS000 
2892 

Other 
(Healthcare 
Data 
Analytics 
Company) 

Unpaid Standard 
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Obtain data on providers to better 
sell medical products.  

CS000 
2914 

University Unpaid Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Analyzing the impact of hospital 
ownership and structure on cost and 
pricing in healthcare. 

CS000 
2944 

Research 
Organization 

Unpaid Standard  
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Identifying preventable ED visits 
and key cost drivers. 

CS000 
2946 

University w/ 
requester 
for 
revisions 

Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Direct 1/21/2026 Analyze variations/disparities in 
cancer care, costs, and outcomes. 

CS000 
2955 

Supplier Unpaid Standard 
Limited 

N/A  Direct N/A Mapping the HPD dataset to 
improve interoperability.  

CS000 
2964 

Public 
Department 

w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Direct N/A Supplement mandated 
communicable disease surveillance 
activity. 
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Request 
# 

Org Type Status Data Type Medi-
Cal 
Data? 

Access 
Type 

Predicted 
Meeting 
Date 

Request Summary 

CS000 
2966 

University w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard  
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Assess the impact of the facility-
centered discount drug program and 
model a person-centered version. 

CS000 
2970 

University w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard  
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Analyze hospital markets, financing, 
and prices in California. 

CS000 
2978 

University Withdrawn/ 
Closed 

Custom 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Identify disparities in access and 
outcomes among at-risk populations 
with a diagnosis of COVID-19. 

CS000 
2989 

University w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Analyze the health impacts of water 
and air pollution. 

CS000 
2994 

University Withdrawn/ 
Closed 

Research 
Identifiable 

No  Enclave N/A Assess the impact of pre-Medicare 
insurance on Medicare costs and 
health outcomes. 

CS000 
3020 

Public 
Department 

Unpaid Standard 
Limited 

Yes Direct N/A Analyzing patient usage data to 
determine seismic retrofit or a 
possible new build. 

CS000 
3038 

University Withdrawn/ 
Closed 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Analyzing the air ambulance 
qualifying payment amount. 

CS000 
3041 

Research 
Organization 

w/ DHCS Standard  
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Hospital-based encounters for 
substance use disorders in 
California. 

CS000 
3049 

University w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Custom 
Limited 

No Enclave N/A Out-of-pocket healthcare obligations 
among commercially insured 
Californians. 

CS000 
3070 

Research 
Organization 

w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard  
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Examining the quality of data on 
cost-driving health-related social 
needs in California. 

CS000 
3103 

University w/ DHCS Standard 
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Assessing the Impact of Medi-Cal 
Policy Expansions and Reforms. 
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Request 
# 

Org Type Status Data Type Medi-
Cal 
Data? 

Access 
Type 

Predicted 
Meeting 
Date 

Request Summary 

CS000 
3118 

Research 
Organization 

w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard 
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Evaluating the statewide impact of 
Adverse Childhood Experiences 
(ACE) screening and response 

CS000 
3120 

Public 
Department 

w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Direct N/A Analysis of health insurance benefit-
related legislation. 

CS000 
3126 

University w/ 
requester 
for 
revisions 

Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Direct 7/15/2026 Healthcare utilization among infants 
of deaf or hard-of-hearing mothers. 

CS000 
3128 

University w/ DHCS Standard  
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Telehealth and the provision of 
mental health care. 

CS000 
3139 

University w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Research 
Identifiable 

No Direct 2/18/2026 Understanding the determinants of 
variation in access to care, 
healthcare utilization, spending, and 
outcomes 

CS000 
3151 

University w/ DHCS Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Health Care Utilization of 
California’s Children Through Age 5 

CS000 
3153 

Other Unpaid Standard 
Limited 

No Enclave N/A Analyzing Claims Distribution by 
Billing Code 

CS000 
3158 

University w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard 
Limited 

No Enclave N/A Insurer–Physician Integration and 
Hospital Steering in California 

CS000 
3178 

University w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Direct 5/20/2026 Factors Associated with Utilization, 
Care Transitions, Costs, Disparities, 
and Outcomes in Cancer Care 
Continuum 

CS000 
3215 

University w/ HCAI 
supervisor 
or privacy 
review 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Using Electronic Health Records to 
Track Cancer Screening and 
Diagnosis in California 
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Request 
# 

Org Type Status Data Type Medi-
Cal 
Data? 

Access 
Type 

Predicted 
Meeting 
Date 

Request Summary 

CS000 
3226 

University Withdrawn/ 
Closed 

Standard 
Limited 

No Enclave N/A Examining Predictors for Surgical 
Site Infection Following Abdominal 
Hysterectomy Among Women in 
California 

CS000 
3253 

University w/ 
requester 
for 
revisions 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A The Impact of Insurance Churn in 
California: Assessing the State of 
the Safety Net 

CS000 
3254 

Research 
Organization 

w/ 
requester 
for 
revisions 

Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Enclave 9/16/2026 Developing a new measure 
construct to evaluate care 
transitions after discharge from 
acute care hospitals in California. 

CS000 
3260 

Public 
Department 

w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Enclave N/A Analyzing Outpatient Antimicrobial 
Prescribing Trends in California 

CS000 
3269 

Research 
Organization 

w/ 
requester 
for 
revisions 

Standard 
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Documenting Medication Abortion 
Provider Composition and Payer 
Mix in California pre- and post-
Dobbs v. Jackson Women’s Health 
Organization 

CS000 
3271* 

University Unpaid Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Direct N/A Quantifying Greenspace Impacts on 
Human Health in California 

CS000 
3282* 

University w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Enclave N/A Examining the Impact of Pharmacy 
Network Size and Pharmacy 
Dispensing Rates on Pharmacy 
Closures in California 

CS000 
3285* 

University w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Standard 
Limited +  

Yes Enclave N/A Effects of Baby-Friendly Hospital 
Initiative Adoption on Post-
Discharge Maternal Health 
Outcomes 
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Request 
# 

Org Type Status Data Type Medi-
Cal 
Data? 

Access 
Type 

Predicted 
Meeting 
Date 

Request Summary 

CS000 
3286* 

Research 
Organization 

w/ HCAI for 
final review 

Standard 
Limited +  

No Enclave N/A Upcoding of Hospital Stays in 
California, 2018-2023: How Has it 
Grown and How are Patients 
Financially Impacted? 

CS000 
3289* 

Public 
Department 

w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Enclave N/A Request for Pre-Computed HEDIS 
Measure Data across Multiple Lines 
of Business 

CS000 
3290* 

Other w/ HCAI 
analyst for 
review 

Custom 
Limited 

No Direct 6/20/2026 AI-Driven Analysis of Casualty-
Related Medical Claims to Improve 
Cost Transparency, Utilization 
Insight, and Injury Episode 
Benchmarking 

CS000 
3295* 

Provider w/ 
requester 
for 
revisions 

Standard 
Limited 

Yes Direct 7/15/2026 Data Requests for Children's 
Hospitals 

 

Note: Request numbers ending with an asterisk (*) indicate new requests. 
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Completed 

Request 
# 

Org Name Status Data Type Medi-
Cal 
Data? 

Access 
Type 

Request Summary 

CS000 
2976 

SEIU-UHW Complete Standard  
Limited +  

Yes Enclave Analyzing access, value, cost, and quality of 
healthcare in California. 

CS000 
3016 

NORC at the 
University of 
Chicago 

Complete Standard  
Limited +  

Yes Enclave Assessing access to and affordability of novel 
diabetes treatments. 

CS000 
3030 

RAND Complete Standard  
Limited +  

No  Enclave Upcoding in CA hospital stays and how it has grown 
in 2018-2023, and how it impacts patients financially. 

CS000 
3043 

DHCS (State 
Agency) 

Complete Research 
Identifiable 

Yes Enclave Using HPD for DHCS reporting on health care 
needs, quality, and access. 

CS000 
3052 

California 
Hospital 
Association 

Complete Standard 
Limited + 

Yes Enclave Health care spending and measurement related to 
the Office of Health Care Affordability (OHCA). 

CS000 
3069 

Health Care 
Cost Institute 

Complete Standard 
Limited + 

No Enclave Analyzing California’s healthcare service, price 
variation, and affordability by county. 
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